JH CONSULTING, GROUP, INC
PO BOX 705

NEWTONVILLE, NY 12128
(518) 785-9839

Date Printed 10/14/2021

SAMPLE ID

WATER SUPPLY

2105827

2105828

2105829

2105830

2105831

2105832

2105833

2105835

2105959

2105834

Town of Salem Water
Department

Town of Salem Water
Department

Town of Salem Water
Department

Town of Salem Water
Department

Town of Salem Water
Department

Town of Salem Water
Department

Town of Salem Water
Department

Town of Salem Water
Department

Town of Salem Water
Department

Town of Salem Water
Department

FIRST DRAW

CUSTOMER NAME

25 Blind Buck Rd
49 Archibald St

31 Riley Hill Rd
23 East Broadway
36 East Broadway
4 Blanchard St

18 Stanton Hill Rd
11 McDougal St
350 North Main St

27 Vale St

LEAD MONITORING RESULTS
ADDRESS DATE COLLECTED HNOGUNRU'S'E_S OF
7/13/2021 10
7/13/2021 8
7/13/2021 95
7/13/2021 135
7/13/2021 8
7/13/2021 9
7/13/2021 6.75
7/13/2021 6.5
7/14/2021 7
7/13/2021 8

LEAD

<0.0010

<0.0010

<0.0010

<0.0010

<0.0010

<0.0010

<0.0010

<0.0010

<0.0010

0.0018

Date Analyzec

Lead

7/23/21

7/23/21

7/23/21

7/23/21

7/23/21

7/23/21

7/23/21

7/23/21

9/29/21

7/23/21

LEAD VALUES ARRANGED IN ASCENDING ORDER

90th PERCENTILE LEAD CONCENTRATION

(HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW)

If value is (greater than) >0.015 mg/l the Action Level is Exceeded
If value is (less than or equal to) =0.015 mg/l you are in Compliance

values for lead and copper are in mg/L
Analysis performed for JH Consulting Group, Inc by NYS Lab 11549, The above test procedures meet all the requirements of NELAC and relate only to these samples



