JH CONSULTING, GROUP, INC PO BOX 705 NEWTONVILLE, NY 12128 (518) 785-9839

FIRST DRAW LEAD MONITORING RESULTS

Date Printed 10/14/2021

Date i iliteo	10/14/2021			HOURS OF		Data Assalss	
SAMPLE ID	WATER SUPPLY	<u>CUSTOMER NAME</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>	DATE COLLECTED	NON USE	<u>LEAD</u>	Date Analyzed Lead
2105827	Town of Salem Water Department	25 Blind Buck Rd		7/13/2021	10	<0.0010	7/23/21
2105828	Town of Salem Water Department	49 Archibald St		7/13/2021	8	<0.0010	7/23/21
2105829	Town of Salem Water Department	31 Riley Hill Rd		7/13/2021	9.5	<0.0010	7/23/21
2105830	Town of Salem Water Department	23 East Broadway		7/13/2021	13.5	<0.0010	7/23/21
2105831	Town of Salem Water Department	36 East Broadway		7/13/2021	8	<0.0010	7/23/21
2105832	Town of Salem Water Department	4 Blanchard St		7/13/2021	9	<0.0010	7/23/21
2105833	Town of Salem Water Department	18 Stanton Hill Rd		7/13/2021	6.75	<0.0010	7/23/21
2105835	Town of Salem Water Department	11 McDougal St		7/13/2021	6.5	<0.0010	7/23/21
2105959	Town of Salem Water Department	350 North Main St		7/14/2021	7	<0.0010	9/29/21
2105834	Town of Salem Water Department	27 Vale St		7/13/2021	8	0.0018	7/23/21

LEAD VALUES ARRANGED IN ASCENDING ORDER

90th PERCENTILE LEAD CONCENTRATION (HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW)

If value is (greater than) >0.015 mg/l the Action Level is Exceeded If value is (less than or equal to) ≤0.015 mg/l you are in Compliance